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Import Licence Tendering—Results of Tenders for Round Six: ANZCERT Tendered Exclusive Australian Licences (TEALS)

THE following are the official results of Round 6 of the Import Licence Tendering Scheme. This round of tendering was for goods under

ANZCER

TEALS obtamed in this Round are valid nominalily from 1 January 1983 but in fact will bear start and end dates of 1 July 1983 to 30
June 1984. Goods imported with these licences must meet the criteria for products of Australian origin as contained in the amended Customs
Regulations 1968. The New Zealand/Australia Rules of Origin are detailed in Article 3 of the ANZCERT Treaty.

In submitting these tenders, tenderers have been required to sign an undertaking which states that the tenderer is domiciled in New
Zealand, does not act in this matter on behalf of any other person, has not submitted tenders in excess of the maximum number permitted
and has not made bids for products where the company has more than a 25 percent shareholding connection (directly or indirectly) with a
manufacturer who has received Manufacturers Exclusive Australian Licence (MEALS).

Tender No: 635— Item Code:02005
100 licence units of $3,560 each
No Bids Were Received For This Tender No.

Tender No: 636— Item Code:04005
100 licence units of $4,930 each

Name
Successful

Amalgamated Dairies Ltd.
Amalgamated Dairies Ltd.
Amalgamated Dairies Ltd.
Amalgamated Dairies Ltd.

Associated Wholesalers Ltd. .

Associated Wholesalers Ltd.
Associated Wholesalers Ltd.
Associated Wholesalers Ltd.
Douglas Industries Ltd.
Douglas Industries Ltd.
Douglas Industries Ltd.
Douglas Industries Ltd.
Family Fare (N.Z.) Ltd.
Family Fare (N.Z.) Ltd.
Family Fare (N.Z.) Ltd.
Family Fare (N.Z.) Ltd.
Foodmaster Stores Ltd.
Foodmaster Stores Ltd.
Foodmaster Stores Ltd.
Foodmaster Stores Ltd.

I. G. A. (N.Z) Ltd.

1. G. A. (N.Z.) Ltd.

. G. A (N.Z) L.

.G. A (N.Z) L.

?i han Distribution Centres
td.

rz»—n—q

Location

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Auckland

Bid

247.00
247.00
247.00
247.00
247.00
247.00
247.00
247.00
247.00
247.00
247.00
247.00
247.00
247.00
247.00
247.00
247.00
247.00
247.00
247.00

247.00

247.00
247.00
247.00

247.00

Name
Successful—continued

Ez:ithan Distribution Centres

td.

Nathan Distribution Centres

Ltd.

Ezghan Distribution Centres
ta.

Woolworths (N.Z.) Ltd.

Woolworths (N.Z.) Ltd.

Woolworths (N.Z.) Ltd.

Woolworths (N.Z.) Ltd.

Foodstuffs (Blenheim) Ltd.

Foodstuffs (Chch) Lid.

Wardell Kincaids Ltd.

James Crisp Ltd.

James Crisp Ltd.

James Crisp Ltd.

James Crisp Ltd.

Tasti Products Ltd.

Tasti Products Ltd.

Tasti Products Ltd.

Tasti Products Ltd.

Cost Less Ltd.

Cost Less Ltd.

Cost Less Ltd.

Cost Less Ltd.

Harrisons & Crosfield (N.Z.) Ltd.
Harrisons & Crosfield (N.Z.) Ltd.

Abba Foods Ltd.
Abba Foods Ltd.
Abba Foods Ltd.
Abba Foods Lid.

Harrisons & Crosfield (N.Z.) Ltd.

Richard Hislop Ltd.
Richard Hislop Ltd.
Richard Hislop Ltd.

Location

Auckland
Auckland

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Blenheim
Christchurch
Christchurch
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckiand
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Wellington .
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Bid

247.00
247.00

247.00
247.00
247.00
247.00
247.00
240.00
240.00
240.00
124.00
124.00
124.00
124.00
124.00
124.00
124.00
124.00
99.00
99.00
98.00
98.00
8.00
7.00
6.00
6.00
6.00
6.00
6.00
6.00
6.00
6.00



