Import Licence Tendering—Results of Tenders for Round Six: ANZCERT Tendered Exclusive Australian Licences (TEALS)

THE following are the official results of Round 6 of the Import Licence Tendering Scheme. This round of tendering was for goods under ANZCERT.

TEALS obtained in this Round are valid nominally from 1 January 1983 but in fact will bear start and end dates of 1 July 1983 to 30 June 1984. Goods imported with these licences must meet the criteria for products of Australian origin as contained in the amended Customs Regulations 1968. The New Zealand/Australia Rules of Origin are detailed in Article 3 of the ANZCERT Treaty.

In submitting these tenders, tenderers have been required to sign an undertaking which states that the tenderer is domiciled in New Zealand, does not act in this matter on behalf of any other person, has not submitted tenders in excess of the maximum number permitted and has not made bids for products where the company has more than a 25 percent shareholding connection (directly or indirectly) with a manufacturer who has received Manufacturers Exclusive Australian Licence (MEALS).

Tender No: 635— Item Code:02005			Name	Location	Bid
100 licence units of \$3,560 each			Successful—continued		\$
No Bids Were Received For This Tender No.			Nathan Distribution Centres		
			Ltd. Nathan Distribution Centres	Auckland	247.00
Tender No: 636— Item Code:04005			Ltd.	Auckland	247.00
100 licence units of \$4,930 each			Nathan Distribution Centres Ltd.	Avaleland	247.00
	*	D: 1	Woolworths (N.Z.) Ltd.	Auckland Auckland	247.00 247.00
Name	Location	Bid	Woolworths (N.Z.) Ltd.	Auckland	247.00
Successful		\$	Woolworths (N.Z.) Ltd.	Auckland	247.00
Amalgamated Dairies Ltd.	Auckland	247.00	Woolworths (N.Z.) Ltd.	Auckland	247.00
Amalgamated Dairies Ltd.	Auckland	247.00	Foodstuffs (Blenheim) Ltd.	Blenheim	240.00
Amalgamated Dairies Ltd.	Auckland	247.00	Foodstuffs (Chch) Ltd.	Christchurch	240.00
Amalgamated Dairies Ltd.	Auckland	247.00	Wardell Kincaids Ltd.	Christchurch	240.00
Associated Wholesalers Ltd.	Auckland	247.00	James Crisp Ltd.	Auckland	124.00
Associated Wholesalers Ltd.	Auckland	247.00	James Crisp Ltd.	Auckland	124.00
Associated Wholesalers Ltd.	Auckland	247.00	James Crisp Ltd.	Auckland	124.00
Associated Wholesalers Ltd.	Auckland	247.00	James Crisp Ltd.	Auckland	124.00
Douglas Industries Ltd.	Auckland	247.00	Tasti Products Ltd.	Auckland	124.00
Douglas Industries Ltd.	Auckland	247.00	Tasti Products Ltd.	Auckland	124.00
Douglas Industries Ltd.	Auckland	247.00	Tasti Products Ltd.	Auckland	124.00
Douglas Industries Ltd.	Auckland	247.00	Tasti Products Ltd.	Auckland	124.00
Family Fare (N.Z.) Ltd.	Auckland	247.00	Cost Less Ltd.	Auckland	99.00
Family Fare (N.Z.) Ltd.	Auckland	247.00	Cost Less Ltd.	Auckland	99.00
Family Fare (N.Z.) Ltd.	Auckland	247.00	Cost Less Ltd.	Auckland	98.00
Family Fare (N.Z.) Ltd.	Auckland	247.00	Cost Less Ltd.	Auckland	98.00
Foodmaster Stores Ltd.	Auckland	247.00	Harrisons & Crosfield (N.Z.) Ltd.	Wellington	8.00
Foodmaster Stores Ltd.	Auckland	247.00	Harrisons & Crosfield (N.Z.) Ltd.	Wellington	7.00
Foodmaster Stores Ltd.	Auckland	247.00	Abba Foods Ltd.	Wellington	6.00
Foodmaster Stores Ltd.	Auckland	247.00	Abba Foods Ltd.	Wellington	6.00
I. G. A. (N.Z.) Ltd.	Auckland	247.00	Abba Foods Ltd.	Wellington	6.00
I. G. A. (N.Z.) Ltd.	Auckland	247.00	Abba Foods Ltd.	Wellington	6.00
I. G. A. (N.Z.) Ltd.	Auckland	247.00	Harrisons & Crosfield (N.Z.) Ltd.	Wellington	6.00
I. G. A. (N.Z.) Ltd.	Auckland	247.00	Richard Hislop Ltd.	Wellington	6.00
Nathan Distribution Centres			Richard Hislop Ltd.	Wellington	6.00
Ltd.	Auckland	247.00	Richard Hislop Ltd.	Wellington	6.00